PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akihiko NAYA	07/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation		
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12187878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)205-8050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-205-8000 Phone: Email: kgoose@BSKB.com

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1259-0406PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Richard Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080808Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0315

PATENT

500617205

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Akihiko NAYA

of

Miyagi Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING SEMICONDUCTOR CHIP

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on July 14, 2008

; and

RECORDED: 08/11/2008

FUJIFILM Corporation

26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Whereas, I/We Akihiko NAYA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid FUJIFILM Corporation (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

	Signed and sealed at	Miyagi Ja;	oan on	
				14. TUl. 2008
			Alcohileo	Nayer.
N				

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0316